# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jorn Borch Soe	09/17/2010
Anne Victoria Brown	09/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Danisco A/S
Street Address:	Langebrogade 1
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 17
City:	Copenhagen K
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-1001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12809901	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: kwilliams@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14923.0083

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Williams

Total Attachments: 3 source=83assign#page1.tif source=83assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025714 FRAME: 0563 source=83assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025714 FRAME: 0564

Attorney Ducket No: 14923 0083

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Jørn Borch SØE, of Tilst, Denmark; and Anne Victoria BROWN, of Kansas City, Missouri; hereby assign to: Danisco A/S, a corporation of Copenhagen K. Denmark having a place of business at Langebrogade 1, P.O. Box 17, Copenhagen K. Denmark DK-1001 its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROCESS, filed June 21, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/809,901, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand an	d seal at,
this 17 day of Septemb	er ,20/	<i>o</i> L.\$.
Jørn Borch SØE	····	
City of <u>Aarhus</u> : :ss. Country of <u>Denmark</u> :		
Signature witnessed by:  17-9-2010  Date	WITNESS: Printed Nam Address:	Peze Liberm  O: RENE MIKKELSEN  Skrylevanery LD  8660, Skanderborg
Signature witnessed by: 17/9 - 2010  Date	WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	LISA FOGT NIELSEN EDWIN RAHRS VEJ 38 DK-8270 BRARRANI

	et my hand and seal at
this 23rd day of Supt	, 20 <u>1</u> O
1h	LS.
Anne Victoria BR	OWN
City of Moreapolis:	
; ss.	
Country of <u>USA</u> :	/
Signature witnessed by: 9-23-20/0 Date	WITNESS: Nate Meyer  Printed Name: Nate Meyer  Address: 250 Monute hu S.  Minney lis MV 5540 (
Signature witnessed by:  9/23/10  Date	WITNESS: Be Wat  Printed Name: Brian Martin  Address: 250 Worquell Are S.  Minerallis, NIN 55401

Page 3 of 3